

## Jim Esker Road Resurfacing ARPA

*Bid Opening: Friday, April 5, 2024 9:00 a.m.*

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		Sarver Paving Co.		A.J. Riley, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 4", as per plan	100	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	304	Aggregate Base, as per plan	2	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
4	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	600	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1, Variable, Scratch/Level, PG64-22, as per plan	30	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, 1-1/2" (Avg.), PG64-22, as per plan	170	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 44,030.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 52,700.00
7	611	CB, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (berm), As per plan	40	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	642	Center Line	0.25	Mile	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,875.00
12	644	Stop Bar, 24"	25	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
13	Spec.	Butt Joints	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
<b>TOTAL =</b>						<b>\$ 95,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 80,752.50</b>		<b>\$ 82,805.00</b>		<b>\$ 89,825.00</b>	